City of Adelaide Employee Register of Gifts & Benefits
1 October to 31 December 2018

Date

2/10/2018

2/10/2018

5/10/2018

10/10/2018

16/10/2018
17/10/2018

18/10/2018
18/10/2018

19/10/2018

Recipient

Viviana Spiers

Susan Rudall

Benjamin Baxter

lan Hill

Michelle English
Sarah Feijen

Jennifer Orr
Maria Zotti

Paul Addle

Description

Fly Bird Fly Studio's artist in residence Andrew McDonough gifted
one of his prints. He's hoping that it'll help to raise awareness of the
hardship people who experience homelessness are facing.

Free registration to attend 2nd Annual Smart Cities Series, which
aims to address challenges faced by our cities and regions and look
to build effective governance frameworks to deal with the changes
that we will experience with new operating models and
technologies.

Attend Taylor Cullity Lethlean office to listen to a Recital on Friday
5.10.18.

2 tickets — Adelaide Film Festival Opening Night on 10 October 2018.
City of Adelaide is a sponsor of the 2018 Adelaide Film Festival.
These tickets are available as part of the sponsorship and include
the opening night screening of Hotel Mumbai followed by the after
party.

Oz Asia Festival Moon Lantern Parade VIP Event.

2 tickets for attendance at 2018 Adelaide Fashion Festival - Designer
Showcase - 18 October 2018. Each ticked valued at $99.

1 ticket to the Slow Saturday Fashion Runway and lunch valued at
$120.

Slow Saturday Fashion Runway and Lunch ticket valued at $120.

2 tickets for the BNKR Runway plus TDE World event as part of the
Adelaide Fashion Festival, with a VIP Parking Pass at the Torrens
Parade Ground.

Provider

Fly Bird Fly Studio at

Westcare Centre

Public Sector
Network - KPMG,
Australian Smart
Communities

Association & Smart

Cities Council ANZ
Taylor Cullity
Lethlean (TCL)
Landscape
Architecture
Adelaide Film
Festival

Oz Asia Festival
Adelaide Fashion
Festival
Adelaide Fashion
Festival
Adelaide Fashion
Festival
Adelaide Fashion
Festival

Value

$110.00

$299.00

$50.00

$190.00

$300.00
$198.00

$120.00
$120.00

$250.00

5,

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Sponsorship
Benefit
No

No

No

Yes

No
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes




Date
19/10/2018

20/10/2018

22/10/2018

23/10/2018
25/10/2018
29/10/2018

8/11/2018
9/11/2018

9/11/2018

Recipient
Nicole Rolfe

Michelle English

David Carroll

Felicity Edwards
Kimberley Whittle
Daniel Bennett

Sarah Feijen
Naomi Tyson

Helen Davies

Description

2 tickets to the BNKR Runway Show and TDE World Party, with VIP
Parking Pass at the Torrens Parade Ground

City of Adelaide is a sponsor of this Festival. Michelle will be hosting
2 external stakeholders — Estee Austin from Austin Bloom,
representative from Adelaide Convention Centre Sustainability
Team as well as another staff member from the Sustainability Team.
Airfares and Accommodation to the Modern Collaboration Study
Tour 22-25 October 2018, Seattle Washington. Study tour
comprises 3 days of sessions, technology showcases and insights
into how Telstra and Microsoft are helping enterprises undergo
digital and cultural transformation through new technology. CoA to
learn more about upcoming directions being taken with the
Microsoft products and how to utilise features that we own and use
to increase return on investment in areas of security, cybercrime,
analytics, business intelligence.

1 x Glossy hard cover book ‘Ambon City of Music’ and one wooden
carved statue of a dancer.

Moon lantern parade VIP event (at Adelaide Festival Centre).

Invitation for Daniel Bennett to attend the Illuminating Engineering
Society (IES) SA Awards at Adelaide Oval.

Ticket for attendance at 2018 South Australian Music Awards.

City of Adelaide is a Silver sponsor of the Awards. As part of the
sponsorship, City of Adelaide is provided with 6 complimentary
tickets for the Awards. Attendance provides the opportunity to mix
with representatives of city attractions and businesses that have
nominated for awards.

City of Adelaide is a Silver sponsor of the Awards. As part of the
sponsorship, City of Adelaide is provided with 6 complimentary
tickets for the Awards. Attendance provides the opportunity to mix
with representatives of city attractions and businesses that have
nominated for awards.

Provider

Adelaide Fashion
Festival
Adelaide Fashion
Festival

Telstra and
Microsoft

City of Ambon,
Indonesia
Adelaide Festival
Centre

We-ef Australia

Music SA

South Australian
Tourism Industry
Council

South Australian
Tourism Industry
Council

Value
$250.00

$120.00

$2,105.00

$50.00
$100.00
$115.00

$79.70
$195.00

$195.00

Sponsorship' '
Benefit
Yes

Yes

No

No
No
No

No
Yes

Yes




Date

9/11/2018

9/11/2018

9/11/2018

16/11/2018

16/11/2018

16/11/2018

Recipient

Phil Osborne

Leandro Lopez

Digon

lan Hill

Benjamin Baxter

lan Hill

Tom McCready

Description

City of Adelaide is a Silver sponsor of the Awards. As part of the
sponsorship, City of Adelaide is provided with 6 complimentary
tickets for the Awards. Attendance provides the opportunity to mix
with representatives of city attractions and businesses that have
nominated for awards.

City of Adelaide is a Silver sponsor of the Awards. As part of the
sponsorship, City of Adelaide is provided with 6 complimentary
tickets for the Awards. Attendance provides the opportunity to mix
with representatives of city attractions and businesses that have
nominated for awards.

City of Adelaide is a Silver sponsor of the Awards. As part of the
sponsorship, City of Adelaide is provided with 6 complimentary
tickets for the Awards. Attendance provides the opportunity to mix
with representatives of city attractions and businesses that have
nominated for awards.

Judging lighting industries IES awards and ticket to the awards
ceremony.

The City of Adelaide will be hosting Craig Shute and James Young
from Colliers, Adam Hartley from Savills, Jamie Guerra from JLL and
Lukas Weeks from Knight Frank in recognition of assistance and
advice provided on property matters, and promoting sustainability
initiatives and the CitySwitch program. The hospitality includes a 3
course lunch and refreshments.

The City of Adelaide will be hosting Craig Shute and James Young
from Colliers, Adam Hartley from Savills, Jamie Guerra from JLL and
Lukas Weeks from Knight Frank in recognition of assistance and
advice provided on property matters, and promoting sustainability
initiatives and the CitySwitch program. The hospitality includes a 3
course lunch and refreshments.

Provider

South Australian
Tourism Industry
Council

South Australian
Tourism Industry
Council

South Australian
Tourism Industry
Council

Australian and New
Zealand Illuminating,
Engineering Society
Australian
International 3 Day
event

Australian
International 3 Day
Event

Value

$195.00

$195.00

$195.00

$135.00

$220.00

$220.00

Sponsorship' '
Benefit
Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes




Date

16/11/2018

16/11/2018

17/11/2018

18/11/2018

21/11/2018
23/11/2018

27/11/2018
29/11/2018

30/11/2018

Recipient

Matt Grant

Michelle English

Peter Auhl

Paula Stankiewicz

Peter Wong
Tammy Sheridan

Matt Grant
Benjamin Baxter

Julia Mumford

Description

The City of Adelaide will be hosting Craig Shute and James Young
from Colliers, Adam Hartley from Savills, Jamie Guerra from JLL and
Lukas Weeks from Knight Frank in recognition of assistance and
advice provided on property matters, and promoting sustainability
initiatives and the CitySwitch program. The hospitality includes a 3
course lunch and refreshments.

The City of Adelaide will be hosting Craig Shute and James Young
from Colliers, Adam Hartley from Savills, Jamie Guerra from JLL and
Lukas Weeks from Knight Frank in recognition of assistance and
advice provided on property matters, and promoting sustainability
initiatives and the CitySwitch program. The hospitality includes a 3
course lunch and refreshments.

ALGIM covered accommodation and return flights to Rotorua NZ as
a speaker for the 3 days conference. Annual Conference for Local
Government ICT professionals.

2 tickets to attend the Australian International 3 Day Event with
corporate hospitality on Sunday 18 November - total value of
$500.00; and 3 tickets to OzAsia performance of War Sum Up - total
value of $195.00.

Networking Drinks for Shoal Engineering.

Supplier missed a scheduled meeting and sent the pot plant as a
mark of apology. Plant is at the Council Solutions office (EC1). Cost is
$79.00 as per Tynte Street Florist website.

2 x 1 day passes to 2018 Adelaide Motorsport Festival.

Meal and drink after final judging of the lighting industries IES
awards.

2 x 1 day passes to 2018 Adelaide Motorsport Festival.

Provider

Australian
International 3 Day
Event

Australian
International 3 Day
Event

Association of Local
Government
Information
Management
(ALGIM)
International 3 Day
Event and OzAsia
Festival

Shoal Engineering
Clint Adams -
Waterpro

Adelaide Motorsport
Australian and New
Zealand Illuminating,
Engineering Society
Sporting Club of
South Australia
(Event organiser)

Value

$220.00

$220.00

$2,054.00

$695.00

$50.00
$79.00

$90.00
$50.00

$90.00

Sponsorship' '
Benefit
Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No
No

Yes
No

Yes




CITY OF
ADELAIDE
Date Recipient Description Provider Value Sponsorship
Benefit
7/12/2018  Steven Mathewson TDU — Down Under Classic Corporate Hospitality — two tickets at 2019 Santos Tour $900.00 Yes
$450 each — part of a sponsorship arrangement Down Under
11/12/2018 Daniel Bennett Reception at Government House to ‘thank supporters and friends of = His Excellency the $50.00 No
Government House.’ Hon Hieu Van Le,
Governor of South
Australia
11/12/2018 Peter Wong Reception at Government House to ‘thank supporters and friends of = His Excellency the $50.00 No
Government House.’ Hon Hieu Van Le,
Governor of South
Australia
12/12/2018 Alison Bennett 4 x tickets to Carols by Candlelight 2018 Event organisersvia = $400.00 Yes
CoA sponsorship
13/12/2018 Matt Grant Study Adelaide Board Dinner- Sean’s Kitchen 13/12/18. Study Adelaide $150.00 No
13/12/2018 Clare Loizou 2 x tickets to Carols by Candlelight 2018 Event organisersvia | $200.00 Yes

CoA sponsorship




