

City of Adelaide Employee Register of Gifts & Benefits 1 October to 31 December 2018

Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
2/10/2018	Viviana Spiers	Fly Bird Fly Studio's artist in residence Andrew McDonough gifted one of his prints. He's hoping that it'll help to raise awareness of the hardship people who experience homelessness are facing.	Fly Bird Fly Studio at Westcare Centre	\$110.00	No
2/10/2018	Susan Rudall	Free registration to attend 2nd Annual Smart Cities Series, which aims to address challenges faced by our cities and regions and look to build effective governance frameworks to deal with the changes that we will experience with new operating models and technologies.	Public Sector Network - KPMG, Australian Smart Communities Association & Smart Cities Council ANZ	\$299.00	No
5/10/2018	Benjamin Baxter	Attend Taylor Cullity Lethlean office to listen to a Recital on Friday 5.10.18.	Taylor Cullity Lethlean (TCL) Landscape Architecture	\$50.00	No
10/10/2018	Ian Hill	2 tickets – Adelaide Film Festival Opening Night on 10 October 2018. City of Adelaide is a sponsor of the 2018 Adelaide Film Festival. These tickets are available as part of the sponsorship and include the opening night screening of Hotel Mumbai followed by the after party.	Adelaide Film Festival	\$190.00	Yes
L6/10/2018	Michelle English	Oz Asia Festival Moon Lantern Parade VIP Event.	Oz Asia Festival	\$300.00	No
17/10/2018	Sarah Feijen	2 tickets for attendance at 2018 Adelaide Fashion Festival - Designer Showcase - 18 October 2018. Each ticked valued at \$99.	Adelaide Fashion Festival	\$198.00	Yes
18/10/2018	Jennifer Orr	1 ticket to the Slow Saturday Fashion Runway and lunch valued at \$120.	Adelaide Fashion Festival	\$120.00	Yes
18/10/2018	Maria Zotti	Slow Saturday Fashion Runway and Lunch ticket valued at \$120.	Adelaide Fashion Festival	\$120.00	Yes
19/10/2018	Paul Addle	2 tickets for the BNKR Runway plus TDE World event as part of the Adelaide Fashion Festival, with a VIP Parking Pass at the Torrens Parade Ground.	Adelaide Fashion Festival	\$250.00	Yes



	I				ADEL,
Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
19/10/2018	Nicole Rolfe	2 tickets to the BNKR Runway Show and TDE World Party, with VIP Parking Pass at the Torrens Parade Ground	Adelaide Fashion Festival	\$250.00	Yes
20/10/2018	Michelle English	City of Adelaide is a sponsor of this Festival. Michelle will be hosting 2 external stakeholders – Estee Austin from Austin Bloom, representative from Adelaide Convention Centre Sustainability Team as well as another staff member from the Sustainability Team.	Adelaide Fashion Festival	\$120.00	Yes
22/10/2018	David Carroll	Airfares and Accommodation to the Modern Collaboration Study Tour 22-25 October 2018, Seattle Washington. Study tour comprises 3 days of sessions, technology showcases and insights into how Telstra and Microsoft are helping enterprises undergo digital and cultural transformation through new technology. CoA to learn more about upcoming directions being taken with the Microsoft products and how to utilise features that we own and use to increase return on investment in areas of security, cybercrime, analytics, business intelligence.	Telstra and Microsoft	\$2,105.00	No
23/10/2018	Felicity Edwards	1 x Glossy hard cover book 'Ambon City of Music' and one wooden carved statue of a dancer.	City of Ambon, Indonesia	\$50.00	No
25/10/2018	Kimberley Whittle	Moon lantern parade VIP event (at Adelaide Festival Centre).	Adelaide Festival Centre	\$100.00	No
29/10/2018	Daniel Bennett	Invitation for Daniel Bennett to attend the Illuminating Engineering Society (IES) SA Awards at Adelaide Oval.	We-ef Australia	\$115.00	No
8/11/2018	Sarah Feijen	Ticket for attendance at 2018 South Australian Music Awards.	Music SA	\$79.70	No
9/11/2018	Naomi Tyson	City of Adelaide is a Silver sponsor of the Awards. As part of the sponsorship, City of Adelaide is provided with 6 complimentary tickets for the Awards. Attendance provides the opportunity to mix with representatives of city attractions and businesses that have nominated for awards.	South Australian Tourism Industry Council	\$195.00	Yes
9/11/2018	Helen Davies	City of Adelaide is a Silver sponsor of the Awards. As part of the sponsorship, City of Adelaide is provided with 6 complimentary tickets for the Awards. Attendance provides the opportunity to mix with representatives of city attractions and businesses that have nominated for awards.	South Australian Tourism Industry Council	\$195.00	Yes



Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	ADEL Sponsorship Benefit
9/11/2018	Phil Osborne	City of Adelaide is a Silver sponsor of the Awards. As part of the sponsorship, City of Adelaide is provided with 6 complimentary tickets for the Awards. Attendance provides the opportunity to mix with representatives of city attractions and businesses that have nominated for awards.	South Australian Tourism Industry Council	\$195.00	Yes
9/11/2018	Leandro Lopez Digon	City of Adelaide is a Silver sponsor of the Awards. As part of the sponsorship, City of Adelaide is provided with 6 complimentary tickets for the Awards. Attendance provides the opportunity to mix with representatives of city attractions and businesses that have nominated for awards.	South Australian Tourism Industry Council	\$195.00	Yes
9/11/2018	Ian Hill	City of Adelaide is a Silver sponsor of the Awards. As part of the sponsorship, City of Adelaide is provided with 6 complimentary tickets for the Awards. Attendance provides the opportunity to mix with representatives of city attractions and businesses that have nominated for awards.	South Australian Tourism Industry Council	\$195.00	Yes
16/11/2018	Benjamin Baxter	Judging lighting industries IES awards and ticket to the awards ceremony.	Australian and New Zealand Illuminating, Engineering Society	\$135.00	No
16/11/2018	Ian Hill	The City of Adelaide will be hosting Craig Shute and James Young from Colliers, Adam Hartley from Savills, Jamie Guerra from JLL and Lukas Weeks from Knight Frank in recognition of assistance and advice provided on property matters, and promoting sustainability initiatives and the CitySwitch program. The hospitality includes a 3 course lunch and refreshments.	Australian International 3 Day event	\$220.00	Yes
16/11/2018	Tom McCready	The City of Adelaide will be hosting Craig Shute and James Young from Colliers, Adam Hartley from Savills, Jamie Guerra from JLL and Lukas Weeks from Knight Frank in recognition of assistance and advice provided on property matters, and promoting sustainability initiatives and the CitySwitch program. The hospitality includes a 3 course lunch and refreshments.	Australian International 3 Day Event	\$220.00	Yes



Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	ADEL Sponsorship Benefit
16/11/2018	Matt Grant	The City of Adelaide will be hosting Craig Shute and James Young from Colliers, Adam Hartley from Savills, Jamie Guerra from JLL and Lukas Weeks from Knight Frank in recognition of assistance and advice provided on property matters, and promoting sustainability initiatives and the CitySwitch program. The hospitality includes a 3 course lunch and refreshments.	Australian International 3 Day Event	\$220.00	Yes
16/11/2018	Michelle English	The City of Adelaide will be hosting Craig Shute and James Young from Colliers, Adam Hartley from Savills, Jamie Guerra from JLL and Lukas Weeks from Knight Frank in recognition of assistance and advice provided on property matters, and promoting sustainability initiatives and the CitySwitch program. The hospitality includes a 3 course lunch and refreshments.	Australian International 3 Day Event	\$220.00	Yes
17/11/2018	Peter Auhl	ALGIM covered accommodation and return flights to Rotorua NZ as a speaker for the 3 days conference. Annual Conference for Local Government ICT professionals.	Association of Local Government Information Management (ALGIM)	\$2,054.00	No
18/11/2018	Paula Stankiewicz	2 tickets to attend the Australian International 3 Day Event with corporate hospitality on Sunday 18 November - total value of \$500.00; and 3 tickets to OzAsia performance of War Sum Up - total value of \$195.00.	International 3 Day Event and OzAsia Festival	\$695.00	Yes
21/11/2018	Peter Wong	Networking Drinks for Shoal Engineering.	Shoal Engineering	\$50.00	No
23/11/2018	Tammy Sheridan	Supplier missed a scheduled meeting and sent the pot plant as a mark of apology. Plant is at the Council Solutions office (EC1). Cost is \$79.00 as per Tynte Street Florist website.	Clint Adams - Waterpro	\$79.00	No
27/11/2018	Matt Grant	2 x 1 day passes to 2018 Adelaide Motorsport Festival.	Adelaide Motorsport	\$90.00	Yes
29/11/2018	Benjamin Baxter	Meal and drink after final judging of the lighting industries IES awards.	Australian and New Zealand Illuminating, Engineering Society	\$50.00	No
30/11/2018	Julia Mumford	2 x 1 day passes to 2018 Adelaide Motorsport Festival.	Sporting Club of South Australia (Event organiser)	\$90.00	Yes



					ADELA
Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
7/12/2018	Steven Mathewson	TDU – Down Under Classic Corporate Hospitality – two tickets at \$450 each – part of a sponsorship arrangement	2019 Santos Tour Down Under	\$900.00	Yes
11/12/2018	Daniel Bennett	Reception at Government House to 'thank supporters and friends of Government House.'	His Excellency the Hon Hieu Van Le, Governor of South Australia	\$50.00	No
11/12/2018	Peter Wong	Reception at Government House to 'thank supporters and friends of Government House.'	His Excellency the Hon Hieu Van Le, Governor of South Australia	\$50.00	No
12/12/2018	Alison Bennett	4 x tickets to Carols by Candlelight 2018	Event organisers via CoA sponsorship	\$400.00	Yes
13/12/2018	Matt Grant	Study Adelaide Board Dinner- Sean's Kitchen 13/12/18.	Study Adelaide	\$150.00	No
13/12/2018	Clare Loizou	2 x tickets to Carols by Candlelight 2018	Event organisers via CoA sponsorship	\$200.00	Yes